
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Manuel Cardoso 1953 POR 5 13 15 5 1719 24 9,375 20 29,375

2 Carlos Pereira 1902 POR 4,5 14 16½ 4 1773 25 8,438 19 27,438

3 Carlos Bastos (M) 1861 POR 4 15 17½ 4 1890 31 7,500 18 25,5

4 Justino Miguel (M) 2060 POR 4 14 16 3 1728 -7 7,500 17 24,500

5 Manuel Cunha(M) 1819 POR 4 13½ 16 4 1822 26 7,500 16 23,500

6 José Carlos Anjos (GMI) 1998 POR 4 13½ 15½ 4 1854 9 7,500 15 22,500

7 Luís Sá 1873 POR 4 13 15 4 1688 4 7,500 14 21,500

8 Luís Leite 1806 POR 3,5 14 14½ 3 1748 14 6,563 13 19,563

9 Manuel Silva (norte) 1869 POR 3,5 13½ 15½ 3 1791 9 6,563 12 18,563

10 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (M) 2051 POR 3,5 13½ 15½ 3 1776 -15 6,563 11 17,563

11 Alcides Ferreira 1836 POR 3,5 12½ 15 3 1583 -17 6,563 10 16,563

12 Ricardo Araújo 1774 POR 3,5 12½ 13½ 3 1744 12 6,563 9 15,563

13 Amadeu Neves 1945 POR 3,5 11½ 13½ 3 1681 -18 6,563 8 14,563

14 Armindo Silva 1558 POR 3,5 11½ 12 3 1712 29 6,563 7 13,563

15 José Dias Pereira 1819 POR 3,5 11 13 3 1629 -9 6,563 6 12,563

16 Delfim Alves 1637 POR 3,5 10 11 3 1679 22 6,563 5 11,563

17 Nuno Vieira (GM) 2142 POR 3 14½ 17½ 3 1805 -35 5,625 4 9,625

18 Manuel Luís 1584 POR 3 14½ 16 3 1921 39 5,625 3 8,625

19 Luís Miranda 1572 POR 3 14½ 15 3 1851 35 5,625 2 7,625

20 Lopes Da Silva 1609 POR 3 13½ 14 3 1741 17 5,625 1 6,625

21 Paulo Lapa 1533 POR 3 13 14½ 2 1733 21 5,625 1 6,625

22 Nélson Monteiro 1786 POR 3 12½ 14½ 3 1669 -12 5,625 1 6,625

23 José Melo 1869 POR 3 12 14 2 1731 -15 5,625 1 6,625

24 Carlos Gonçalves 1653 POR 3 12 13½ 3 1662 3 5,625 1 6,625

25 Fernando Pais 1630 POR 3 12 12½ 3 1588 -1 5,625 1 6,625

26 Alberto Pontes 1665 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1649 2 5,625 1 6,625

27 Luís Severo 1592 POR 3 11 12 3 1608 9 5,625 1 6,625

28 Augusto Lapa 1672 POR 3 10½ 12½ 3 1654 -4 5,625 1 6,625

29 Abílio Pereira 1633 POR 3 10 10½ 3 1562 -4 5,625 1 6,625

30 Arlindo Roda 1622 POR 3 8 9½ 2 1390 -22 5,625 1 6,625

31 Joaquim Faustino 1637 POR 2,5 12 14 1 1590 -15 4,688 1 5,688

32 José Vilaça 1461 POR 2,5 12 13 2 1627 8 4,688 1 5,688

33 José Costa 1371 POR 2,5 12 12½ 2 1669 20 4,688 1 5,688

34 António Estrela 1611 POR 2,5 10½ 11 2 1515 -17 4,688 1 5,688

35 Virgilio A Coelho 1245 POR 2,5 10½ 11 2 1482 17 4,688 1 5,688

36 Carlos Peixola 1167 POR 2,5 10 12 2 1588 42 4,688 1 5,688

37 José Rocha (penafiel) 1250 POR 2,5 9½ 10 2 1550 21 4,688 1 5,688

38 Manuel Sá 1528 POR 2 12 14 2 1683 -7 3,750 1 4,750

39 Camilo Silva 1699 POR 2 11½ 14 1 1636 -31 3,750 1 4,750

40 Osório Santos 1757 POR 2 11½ 13½ 2 1573 -48 3,750 1 4,750

41 Manuel Jesus Pinto 1498 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1503 -25

42 Manuel Ferreira 1460 POR 2 11 12½ 2 1603 -6
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43 José Ribeiro 1174 POR 2 11 12 2 1736 28

44 José Gomes 1248 POR 2 11 12 2 1553 11

45 António Macedo 1440 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1593 -5

46 Arsénio Costa 1416 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1568 -6

47 João Teixeira (penafiel) 1485 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1335 -41

48 Joaquim Barros 1472 POR 2 9½ 10 2 1482 -23

49 José Silva 1159 POR 2 9½ 10 2 1463 17

50 Joaquim Tavares 1088 POR 2 9½ 10 1 1434 9

51 Alcidio Monteiro 1197 POR 2 9 9½ 2 1493 11

52 Manuel Ferreira Sousa 1108 POR 2 8 8½ 2 1441 22

53 José Moreira 1149 POR 2 7½ 8 2 1424 12

54 Agostinho Sá 1220 POR 1½ 11½ 12 1 1546 -1

55 José Manuel Almeida 1100 POR 1½ 10½ 11½ 1 1475 12

56 José Jesus Moreira 1120 POR 1½ 9½ 11 1 1499 16

57 Nuno Fernandes 1057 POR 1 11½ 13½ 0 1441 -17

58 Alexandre Gomes 1182 POR 1 11 13 1 1585 0

59 Vítor Santos 1100 POR 1 9½ 10 0 1375 -22

60 Júlio Avelar 1098 POR 1 9 10 1 1364 -9

61 Artur Jorge Estrela 1100 POR 1 9 9 0 1344 -25

62 Daniel Barros 1063 POR 1 8½ 9½ 0 1351 -19

63 Daniel Nogueira 1110 POR 1 8 8½ 1 1313 -18

64 Abílio Cardoso 1100 POR ½ 8½ 9 0 1366 -23

65 Valdemar Silva 1100 POR ½ 8½ 9 0 1308 -29

Pontuação das equipes

1 CCD S. Jõao da Madeira 16  51½  59½ 30 6 36

1 Manuel Cardoso 5 13 15

2 Justino Miguel (M) 4 14 16

3 Joaquim Silva(pardal) (M) 3½ 13½ 15½

4 José Dias Pereira 3½ 11 13

2 Casa do Povo de Vizela 14,5  55  61 27,188 5 32,19

1 Carlos Pereira 4½ 14 16½

2 Luís Leite 3½ 14 14½

3 Alcides Ferreira 3½ 12½ 15

4 Luís Miranda 3 14½ 15

3 Café Cruzeiro de Fajões 14,5  53½  60½ 27,188 4 31,19

1 Carlos Bastos (M) 4 15 17½

2 José Carlos Anjos (GMI) 4 13½ 15½

3 Amadeu Neves 3½ 11½ 13½

4 Lopes Da Silva 3 13½ 14

4 Vai Avante S. Pedro da Cova 12,5  50  58½ 23,438 3 26,44

1 Manuel Cunha(M) 4 13½ 16

2 Nélson Monteiro 3 12½ 14½

3 José Melo 3 12 14

4 Joaquim Faustino 2½ 12 14

5 Amigos Matosinhos A 12,5  49½  55½ 23,438 2 25,44

1 Manuel Silva (norte) 3½ 13½ 15½

2 Ricardo Araújo 3½ 12½ 13½

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



3 Alberto Pontes 3 11½ 13½

4 José Vilaça 2½ 12 13

6 NAC Cucujães 12  48½  51½ 22,5 1 23,5

1 Armindo Silva 3½ 11½ 12

2 Manuel Luís 3 14½ 16

3 Fernando Pais 3 12 12½

4 António Estrela 2½ 10½ 11

7 Ginásio Vilacondense 12  48  56 22,5 1 23,5

1 Luís Sá 4 13 15

2 Paulo Lapa 3 13 14½

3 Augusto Lapa 3 10½ 12½

4 Camilo Silva 2 11½ 14

8 Capricho Setubalense 12  45½  52½ 22,5 1 23,5

1 Nuno Vieira (GM) 3 14½ 17½

2 Carlos Gonçalves 3 12 13½

3 Luís Severo 3 11 12

4 Arlindo Roda 3 8 9½

9 Café Maracaná de Lourosa 9  45  51 

1 José Costa 2½ 12 12½

2 Carlos Peixola 2½ 10 12

3 Manuel Sá 2 12 14

4 Manuel Ferreira 2 11 12½

10 Café Ventura Penafiel 8½  42  45 

1 José Rocha (penafiel) 2½ 9½ 10

2 Manuel Jesus Pinto 2 11½ 13

3 António Macedo 2 10½ 11

4 João Teixeira (penafiel) 2 10½ 11

11 Amigos Matosinhos B 8½  36½  38½

1 Virgilio A Coelho 2½ 10½ 11

2 Joaquim Tavares 2 9½ 10

3 Alcidio Monteiro 2 9 9½

4 José Moreira 2 7½ 8


